License Number			License Fee \$ 60.00			
License Number License Issued			Invoice # 17450)			
A LANGUAGE AND CONTROL OF THE CONTRO		SE APPLICATION FOR HORSE-DRAW				
License Period: January 1s			TT VEINGEE			
DUOINEOG NAME						
BUSINESS NAME (Real/Legal	Officere	ella Carriage LLC				
BUSINESS TRADE NAME (OBA) Cindere	ella Carriage				
BUSINESS ADDRESS	30321	State Hwy 27, Cashton WI 54619				
BUSINESS TELEPHONE 608-606		5-0614				
OWNER(S) NAME (First, Full Middle, Last)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	atherine Isensee				
OWNER(S) DATE OF BIRTI	10/10/	1978				
OWNER(S) HOME ADDRES	SS 30321	State Hwy 27, Cashton WI 54619				
OWNER(S) TELEPHONE	608-60	6-0614				
 HAVE YOU BEEN CONV 	ICTED OF AN ORD	FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR? DINANCE VIOLATION IN THE LAST FIVE (5) YEAR TURE OF THE OFFENSE AND PLACE OF CONVI	[] YES [] NO RS? [] YES [] NO CTION (use reverse side, if necessary).			
INSURANCE CARRIER	Tudor Insuran	ce Company				
POLICY NUMBER	CPG 1005472	2				
POLICY LIMITS	\$1,000,000/Oc	ccurrence // \$2,000,000/Aggregate				
DURATION OF THE POLICY. ALL	INSURED VEHICL	CATING THE INSURANCE CARRIER, INSURED ES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE CERTIFICATI Crosse as Additional Insured and said endorse	E OF INSURANCE.			
METHOD OF CHARGING		Metered Rates Zone Rates	Vehicle Rental Rate			
SCHEDULE OF RATES		\$90.00/per hour // \$55.00/per half-hou	ir /ol			
NUMBER OF VEHICLES TO BE LI	CENSED	3				
			2028 1028			
 number of persons each lights and safety equipme procedures to be taken for 	nt which will be use		I top Callo			
Vehicle #1 White Vis-a-vis Ca	rriage // 4 Pass	enger // Lights and slowing moving vehicl	e sign // Bun Bag			
Vehicle #2 White Cinderella C	arriage // 6 pas	senger // Lights and slowing moving vehic	cle sign // Bun Bag			
Vehicle #3 Red/Black Wagone	ette // 8-10 pass	enger // Lights and slow moving vehicle s	sign // Bun Bag			
ATTACHED IS A CURRENT (with GOOD HEALTH AND FREE FROM	in a six-month per	riod) VETERINARY CERTIFICATE FOR EACH HO	ORSE CERTIFING THAT THE ANIMAL IS IN			
I certify that each horse is	fit for horse-drawn	vehicle service				
I further certify that the a	bove-described veh	icle(s) will be kept in a clean and sanitary condition e pertaining to the Horse-Drawn Vehicle license.	n and proper repair and maintenance and will			
The above hereby makes applica the Code of Ordinances of the Cit	tion for a Horse D y of La Crosse.	rawn Carriage License within the City of La Cro	osse pursuant to Chapter 10, Article XIV of			
I hereby certify that the informati statements on this application wi	on contained in th	is application is true and correct. I am aware th	nat withholding information or making false			
SIGNATURE OF APPLICAN			DATE_10-17-20			
LICENSE [] APPROVED	1	Control of the Contro				
SIGNATURE OF POLICE RE		VED	ATE			

be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE INSURANCE POLICIES LISTED BELOW.

BINDING OF THIS COVERAGE IS CONTINGENT UPON THE INSURED'S CONSIDERATION OF PREMIUM PAYMENT BEING POST-MARKED

TO ARK AGENCY ON OR BEFORE THE EFFECTIVE DATE STATED ON THIS BINDER. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AGENCY Policy No.: CPG 1129546 NORTH AMERICAN HORSEMEN'S ASSOCIATION LOCATIONS (if other than mailing address) Administrative Office: Ark Agency 310 Washburne Ave., Box 223 Paynesville, MN 56362 NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSURED Cinderella Carriage, LLC 30321 State Hwy 27 Cashton, WI 54619 COMPANY: **Tudor Insurance Company** Effective: 12:01 AM 1/23/2020 Expires: 12:01 AM 1/23/2021 Limits of Liability Type of Liability Insurance Coverage Form **Bodily** Each Occurrence Aggregate Per X - Comprehensive Form Deductible: N/A per claim and legal defense Injury & Or Claim **Policy Year** Products/Completed Operations - Premises/ Operations Occurrence **Property** Care, Custody & Control: \$ per horse max \$ Aggregate Damage Deductible: N/A per claim and legal defense Combined \$1,000,000. \$2,000,000. X - Medical Payments: \$1,000 X - Fire Legal Liability: \$50,000 EXPOSURES (ACTIVITIES) NOT LISTED WILL NOT BE COVERED BY THE COMMERCIAL EQUINE OPERATION'S LIABILITY POLICY. **Exposure Code Exposure (Activity Description)**

W7343 W7355

Commercial Maximum Usage Horses Horse Drawn Vehicle Rides, City and Rural

EXCLUSIONS CANCELLATION: Should any of the described policies be cancelled before the expiration date As per policy contract. thereof, the issuing company will endeavor to mail 30 days written notice to the certificate holder named to the left, but failure to mail such notice shall impose NAME AND ADDRESS OF: X - Additional Insured no obligation or liability of any kind upon the company, its agents or representatives. City of LaCrosse 400 LaCrosse Street LaCrosse WI 54601 Date Issued: January 3, 2020 Authorized Representative:

Rev. 03/2006

ender der gestäht, må enhere ettere beskisk barken kande kande kande kunde ettere ettere ettere ettere ettere e etter kalte genter de energende de elekter kan kanden kan kennemer ettere ettere ettere ettere ettere ettere e ettere energe evente energe ettere de energe dettere ettere ettere ettere ettere ettere ettere ettere ettere e

ACCARL GERMA COVERGE ES CONTÉCERAS APONTA DIMENSES CONGUES AL CONSTRUCTOR DE PREMIUNTO PARA PERSO E LA CARCA C ES APOR ACCARANCE AN ARCA AND ARCA DEPONTE ARE ELITECTIVA DANS ETATED ON CAN PRINCIPA.

	Policy Holl: CIPS 1132390 LOCATIONS (Follocities resiling a fdmss)	YOMBOA BORRES OR SEEN BUILDE BORRES OR SEED BORRES OF SEEN BUILDE VERBEAUTA COSTO DE DISERSE DE USTRES OR FRANCISCO DE COSTO DES ACTORISMENTO
	والمراجع	e jaron en jaron en jaron produkte de komplete en de komplete de komplete en de komplete de de komplete en de k
		Ordenska i Standers (1916-1921) Outspropries (1919-1929) Outspropries (1919-1929) Outspropries (1919-1929) Outspropries (1919-1929)
The second secon	Hanen a Mil	A PRANS TRACE CARRENANT CARRENANT STATES STA
000 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200 (200	Andrew Andrew Andrews	esterousing efflored for the first constitution of the constitutio
over asset to the distance of the	na ana sinana kaona na maraka arawa a maraka na ma	Companies (Commens) Not Lights will gift an Covera
i i salaj kiel (i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	The first of the second of the	High comuses and the control of the
The second secon	MATA PERMO	The state of the s
Contribution of the Arman VII	เรียกละวาก กลับของการสุดเราสักษาอย่ายการการสุดเปลี่ยนได้เรีย เมษายน สายกระบบการสำหรับการสายการทำหนากกระเลื่อเสียกเลี้ย	Let A ser your plant of the service
Carlotte Control Control Control	ුදුර පොලිසි මිසි දුර්ය නම් එම කතෙන වේදිකම විසිත්වීමරණ අංගලය සමුත් මුති වෙස මෙහිනද එක කොණුල්ලක් අප ද්යාම කමනෙන්නු	The second to remove the second of the secon
	202 (b) 22 (c) 4 (b) 5 (c) 2 (c) - c (c) 2 (c) 2 (c) 4 (c) 5 (c) 2 (c) 2 (c) 4 (c)	APT
	•	4

ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

The insurance afforded by this policy for "bodily injury," "property damage" and/or "personal and advertising injury" shall also apply to the "additional insured" listed below for claims, suits, and/or damages made against the "additional insured," but only to the extent the "additional insured" is being held responsible for the acts, omissions and/or negligence of the "named insured."

This insurance afforded shall not apply to claims, suits and/or damages arising out of the acts, omissions and/or negligence of the "additional insured(s)."

The inclusion of the "additional insured(s)" shall not operate to increase the Limits of Insurance.

To the extent, if any, that this policy affords coverage to an "additional insured," the "additional insured" is subject to all of the terms of the policy.

Our obligation to provide coverage to an "additional insured" is further limited by the interest of the "additional insured" as defined below.

	Interest of the Addition	nal Insured(s) Defined:		
	Insured operates on go	vernment (additional insured) k	and by written	
	permit or license.			
the Declar			person(s) and/or party(les) des "additional insured" is the person	
	Identity of Additional In	nsured(s):		
	City of LaCrosse WI			
	400 LaCrosse Street		<u> </u>	
	LaCrosse WI 54601			
			•	
				· -
_				7
	(Complete this	s section if endorsement is added	after policy is issued.)	
ļ				i
	Policy Number	Endorsement Number	Endorsement Effective Date	
	Olympian of Author	ized Representative	Producer Number	
I .	Signature of Author	IZGU RODIBBBIIMIIVO	FICHULOI INVIINO	1

EIA-15444209



SVI FOUINE INSECT	OUS ANEMIA LABORATORY T	EST				
The second secon		und on federal form VS 10-11. F	Forms Without Adequate Description	ons Of The Horse and Complete Addre	sses Including Zip Codes, ar	nd Telephone
ERIAL NUMBER IA-15444209	DATE SIGNED 2020-01-17	LAB/ACCESSION NU B20-01874		COUNTY Monroe		1
AME & ADDRESS OF	OWNER	NAME & ADDRESS	OF VETERINARIAN	EQUINE RESIDENCE AT I	BLOOD DRAW	G
ynn Isensee 0321 State Highway 27 ashton, WI 54619 hone: 6086060614 IN/LID:/		Cashton Veterinary C Trevor O'Neil DVM 406 South Street Cashton, WI 54619 Phone: 6086545284	Clinic	Lynn Isensee 30321 State Highway 27 Cashton, WI 54619 Phone: 6086060614 PIN/LID: /		
ATIONAL ACCREDITA 37548	ATION NUMBER	TEST SUBMITTED ELISA		REASON FOR TESTING Within state use / annual		
ERTIFICATION OF FEDE	RALLY ACCREDITED VETERINARI.	AN I certify I am a category II fe	ederally accredited veterinarian, au	thorized, in the state where the sample	was obtained, by me, from	the animal
SIGNATURE OF FEDER	7) //	RIAN O' O'Neil DVM 1-17 14:36:17 -06:00)	DATE BLOOD DRAWN 2020-01-17		(3)
NAME OF HORSE						
COLOR	AGE OR D 2006-02-01		BREED Percheron Horse	GENDER	astrated Male	
					W.	
ARRATIVE DESCRIPT	(3	-01	OTHER MARKS AND BR	ANDS: None specified		1
EAD: Star, white mark			NECK AND BODY: None	e specified		0
FT FORELIMB: None			RIGHT FORELIMB: None	е		
EFT HINDLIMB: White	coronet		RIGHT HINDLIMB: None			
ABIES VACCINATION						100
YPE poster	VACCINATION DATE 2020-01-17	PRODUCT Rabvac 3	SERIAL NUMBER D023900C	EXPIRATION DATE 2021-01-17	ADMINISTERED BY Trevor O'Neil, DVM	
OR LABORATORY US	E ONLY				No. of the section	P (652)
ECHNICIAN erra Nosbush	170	TUBE NÚMBER 102028122-1	DATE RECEIVED 2020-01-21	DATE REPORTED 2020-01-21	TEST RESULTS Negative	Cy.
ABORATORY REMARK	KS		-		TEST RAN ELISA	
					REFERRED FOR CONFIRMATION	0
ABORATORY Visconsin Veterinary Di O Box 97 521 E Guy Avenue arron, WI 54812	agnostic Lab-Barron	GN	SIGNATURE OF NVSL A	PPROVED EIA TECHNICIAN Terra No 2020-01	sbush -21 14:32:20 -06:0	0 %

NOTICE TO DOCUMENT INSPECTORS. This official document was authorized in agreement with the state of animal origin, issuing veterinarian, via GlobalVetLINK.com Please address any questions related to this document with your state or issuing state veterinarian's office.

EIA-15444196



CVI - FOUINE INSECTI	OUS ANEMIA LABORATORY TE	ST				
	Company of the Compan	Contract of the Contract of th	orms Without Adequate Description	s Of The Horse and Complete Address	es Including Zip Codes, an	d Telephone
			ers Will Not Be Processed.			
SERIAL NUMBER EIA-15444196	DATE SIGNED 2020-01-17	LAB/ACCESSION NU B20-01874	MBER	COUNTY Monroe		1
NAME & ADDRESS OF	OWNER	NAME & ADDRESS C	OF VETERINARIAN	EQUINE RESIDENCE AT BL	OOD DRAW	6
Lynn Isensee 30321 State Highway 27 Cashton, WI 54619 Phone: 6086060614 PIN/LID: /		Cashton Veterinary Ci Trevor O'Neil DVM 406 South Street Cashton, WI 54619 Phone: 6086545284	linic	Lynn Isensee 30321 State Highway 27 Cashton, WI 54619 Phone: 6086060614 PIN/LID: /		
NATIONAL ACCREDITA 037548	TION NUMBER	TEST SUBMITTED ELISA		REASON FOR TESTING Within state use / annual		
CERTIFICATION OF FEDE described below.	RALLY ACCREDITED VETERINARIA	N I certify I am a category II fee	derally accredited veterinarian, auth	orized, in the state where the sample v	vas obtained, by me, from t	ne animal
SIGNATURE OF FEDER	5 \ //	RIAN (5) I'Neil DVM -17 14:33:41 -06:00	0	DATE BLOOD DRAWN 2020-01-17		6,
NAME OF HORSE Ted	405.00.00		00000			
Black	AGE OR DO 2015-04-30	В	BREED Percheron	GENDER Neutered/Ca	strated Male	
NARRATIVE DESCRIPT	TION:	7/2	OTHER MARKS AND BRA	ANDS: None specified		1
HEAD: Star			NECK AND BODY: Mixed	d white hairs over ribs		
LEFT FORELIMB: None	specified		RIGHT FORELIMB: None	specified		
LEFT HINDLIMB: None	specified		RIGHT HINDLIMB: None	specified		
RABIES VACCINATION						
TYPE Booster	VACCINATION DATE 2020-01-17	PRODUCT Rabvac 3	SERIAL NUMBER D023900C	EXPIRATION DATE 2021-01-17	ADMINISTERED BY Trevor O'Neil, DVM	
FOR LABORATORY US	SE ONLY					
TECHNICIAN Terra Nosbush	17	TUBE NUMBER 102220187-1	DATE RECEIVED 2020-01-21	DATE REPORTED 2020-01-21	TEST RESULTS Negative	Cy,
LABORATORY REMAR	KS		ti		TEST RAN ELISA	
					REFERRED FOR CONFIRMATION	0
LABORATORY		199	SIGNATURE OF NVSL AF	PPROVED EIA TECHNICIAN		200.20
Wisconsin Veterinary D P O Box 97 1521 E Guy Avenue Barron, WI 54812	iagnostic Lab-Barron	GNL	Sunce	Terra No: 2020-01-	sbush 21 14:32:19 -06:0	00 61/2

NOTICE TO DOCUMENT INSPECTORS. This official document was authorized in agreement with the state of animal origin, issuing veterinarian, via GlobalVetLINK.com Please address any questions related to this document with your state or issuing state veterinarian's office.

EIA-15444241



OL 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			CONTRA VYIGIOUI ADBUUATE DESCRIDUO	And Or the thorse and complete Addition		
GlobalVetLINK's eEIA	test form contains all data	fields as found on federal form VS 10-11 Nu	mbers Will Not Be Processed.			
ERIAL NUMBER IA-15444241	DATE SIGNED 2020-01-17	LAB/ACCESSION I B20-01874	NUMBER	COUNTY Monroe		1
AME & ADDRESS O	OWNER	NAME & ADDRESS	S OF VETERINARIAN	EQUINE RESIDENCE AT	BLOOD DRAW	0
ynn Isensee 0321 State Highway 2 cashton, WI 54619 Phone: 6086060614 PIN/LID: /	7	Cashton Veterinary Trevor O'Neil DVM 406 South Street Cashton, WI 54619 Phone: 608654528	1	Lynn Isensee 30321 State Highway 27 Cashton, WI 54619 Phone: 6086060614 PIN/LID: /		
IATIONAL ACCREDIT 37548	ATION NUMBER	TEST SUBMITTED ELISA)	REASON FOR TESTING Within state use / annual		
ERTIFICATION OF FED	ERALLY ACCREDITED V	/ETERINARIAN I certify I am a category II	I federally accredited veterinarian, au	thorized, in the state where the sample	was obtained, by me, from	the animal
SIGNATURE OF FEDE	ERALLY ACCREDITED		6	DATE BLOOD DRAWN 2020-01-17		0
20	2/	Trevor O'Neil DVM 2020-01-17 14:41:35 -06:	00	2020-01-17		
HORSE	y an	2020-01-17 14.41.33 -00:			A HANGER	
NAME OF HORSE						
COLOR		ACE OR DOR	DOCTO	CENDED		
Black		AGE OR DOB 2011-02-01	BREED Percheron	GENDER Neutered/0	Castrated Male	
						5
						3
IARRATIVE DESCRI	PTION:		OTHER MARKS AND BI	RANDS: None specified		7
	PTION:		OTHER MARKS AND BE NECK AND BODY: Nor	(~		6
HEAD: Star	-63		6	ne specified		3
EFT FORELIMB: No	ne		NECK AND BODY: Non	ne specified		3
HEAD: Star LEFT FORELIMB: No LEFT HINDLIMB: Nor RABIES VACCINATIO	ne e		NECK AND BODY: Non RIGHT FORELIMB: Non	ne specified		3
NARRATIVE DESCRII HEAD: Star LEFT FORELIMB: Nor LEFT HINDLIMB: Nor RABIES VACGINATION TYPE Booster	ne e		NECK AND BODY: Non RIGHT FORELIMB: Non	ne specified	ADMINISTERED B Trevor O'Neil, DVM	
EFT FORELIMB: No EFT HINDLIMB: Nor RABIES VACCINATION YPE Booster	e VACCINATION I 2020-01-17	DATE PRODUCT	NECK AND BODY: Non RIGHT FORELIMB: Non RIGHT HINDLIMB: Non	ne e EXPIRATION DATE		
EFT FORELIMB: No EFT HINDLIMB: Nor LABIES VACCINATION YPE LOOSTER OR LABORATORY I	e VACCINATION I 2020-01-17	DATE PRODUCT	NECK AND BODY: Non RIGHT FORELIMB: Non RIGHT HINDLIMB: Non	ne e EXPIRATION DATE		
HEAD: Star LEFT FORELIMB: No LEFT HINDLIMB: Nor RABIES VAGGINATIO TYPE Booster FOR LABORATORY LE TECHNICIAN Terra Nosbush	VACCINATION E 2020-01-17	DATE PRODUCT Rabvac 3	NECK AND BODY: Non RIGHT FORELIMB: Non RIGHT HINDLIMB: Non SERIAL NUMBER D023900C DATE RECEIVED	e specified De EXPIRATION DATE 2021-01-17 DATE REPORTED	Trevor O'Neil, DVM	
HEAD: Star LEFT FORELIMB: No LEFT HINDLIMB: Nor RABIES VACCINATION TYPE	VACCINATION E 2020-01-17	DATE PRODUCT Rabvac 3	NECK AND BODY: Non RIGHT FORELIMB: Non RIGHT HINDLIMB: Non SERIAL NUMBER D023900C DATE RECEIVED	e specified De EXPIRATION DATE 2021-01-17 DATE REPORTED	Trevor O'Neil, DVM TEST RESULTS Negative TEST RAN	
HEAD: Star LEFT FORELIMB: No LEFT HINDLIMB: Nor RABIES VACCINATIO TYPE BOOSter FOR LABORATORY LECHNICIAN Terra Nosbush	VACCINATION E 2020-01-17	DATE PRODUCT Rabvac 3	NECK AND BODY: Non-RIGHT FORELIMB: Non-RIGHT HINDLIMB: Non-RIGHT HINDLIMB: Non-RIGHT HINDLIMBER D023900C DATE RECEIVED 2020-01-21	e specified De EXPIRATION DATE 2021-01-17 DATE REPORTED	TEST RESULTS Negative TEST RAN ELISA REFERRED FOR	G ¹

NOTICE TO DOCUMENT INSPECTORS. This official document was authorized in agreement with the state of animal origin, issuing veterinarian, via GlobalVetLINK.com Please address any questions related to this document with your state or issuing state veterinarian's office.